राष्ट्रीय इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, औरंगाबाद NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, AURANGABAD

જીઉઉ

सं.रा.इ.सू.प्रौ.सं.-औ/003/01/2021/ स्था. No.NIELIT-A/003/01/2021/Estt 30 जनवरी, 2023 30 January 2023

कार्यालय आदेश सं.14/OFFICE ORDER No.14

In terms of HQ Order No.I-13020/1/2022/-O/o Register (E7446)/32 dated 17.01.2023, Shri Anil Raina, Joint Director of NIELIT, Jammu & Kashmir has been transferred to NIELIT, Aurangabad. Accordingly, Shri Anil Raina is relieved from NIELIT, Jammu & Kashmir vide Relieving Order No.4(53)/89-CEDT -473 dated 27.01.2023 and has joined the Centre on 30.01.2021 (Fore Noon).

Shri Anil Raina will report to the undersigned.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(by Order)

Sd/-(शशिकुमार गेरा)/(Sasi Kumar Gera) वैज्ञानिक / इंजीनियर 'ई'&प्रमुख (प्रशासन)-प्रभारि Scientist/Engineer 'E' & Head (Admin) i/c

То

Shri Anil Raina Joint Director [Employee No.Abad039]

Copy to: 1. The Executive Director, NIELIT, Aurangabad – for kind information

- The Registrar, National Institute of Electronics & Information Technology, Electronics Niketan, 6, CGO Complex, New Delhi – 110 003 – for kind information
- 3. TSO/PS to Director General for kind information
- 4. Executive Director, NIELIT Centre J &K , New Campus University of Jammu, Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180005 for kind information
- 5. Account Section
- 6. All Group Heads
- 7. PIO
- 8. VO
- 9. Web Administrator